## AGENDA

December 19, 2023

Regular meeting of the Council of the City of Ottawa, Illinois Held at 301 West Madison Street, Ottawa Illinois at 7:00 p.m. in Council Chambers

Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance Approval of minutes Anyone wishing to appear before the Council

Public Hearing - Public Infrastructure & Housing Rehabilitation Construction Grant Public hearing - Tax Levy

## Commissioner Eichelkraut, Accounts and Finance

- 1. Biweekly Salary Payroll
- 2. Bimonthly Expense Report
- 3. Monthly Financial Report
- 4. Ordinance Tax Levy
- 5. Ordinance Abating the tax levy for year 2023 \$2.485M of GO Bonds
- 6. Ordinance Abating the tax levy for year 2023 \$4.770M of GO Bonds Series 2017
- Ordinance Abating the tax levy for year 2023 \$3.700M of GO Bonds Series 2020
  Ordinance Abating the tax levy for year 2023 \$4.520M of GO Bonds Series 2021A
- 9. Ordinance Abating the tax levy for year 2023 \$8.860M of GO Bonds Series 2021B
- 10. Ordinance Abating the tax levy for year 2023 \$5.095M of GO Bonds Series 2022A
- 11. Ordinance Abating the tax levy for year 2023 \$1.530M of GO Bonds Series 2022B 12. Ordinance - Abating the tax levy for year 2023 - \$1.550M of GO Bonds Series 2023

#### Commissioner Ganiere, Public Health & Safety

- 1. Motion to approve the Quote from Seiler for accident reconstruction equipment- Ottawa Police Department
- Resolution Authorizing a subscription services agreement with Leads Online LLC OPD

#### Commissioner Pearson, Public Improvements

- 1. Motion to approve the Quote from NuToys Peck Park Play equipment
- Motion to approve the Quote from Fountain People Peck Park equipment

## Commissioner Barron, Public Property

1.

#### Mayor Hasty

- 1. <u>Resolution Authorizing an amended settlement agreement with Aaron Gretencord & AFSCME Local 2819</u>
- 2. <u>Resolution Authorizing a settlement agreement with AFSCME Local 2819 on pending arbitration</u>
- 3. Resolution Authorizing a memorandum of understanding with AFSCME Local 2819
- 4. Resolution Authorizing an agreement with CivicPlus LLC website design
- 5. Resolution Reappointment to the Civil Service Commission
- 6. Resolution Authorizing a license agreement with Kenneth & Debra Knoll 227-229 W. Main Street
- 7. Resolution Authorizing the execution of a release of mortgage with Pilkington North America Inc.
- 8. Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to execute 2024 Music Performance agreements

9. Resolution – Of Support & Commitment of \$20,000 of General Corporate Funds – Community Development **Block Grant** 

10. Resolution – Of Support & Commitment of \$303,198 of Stormwater Management Funds – Community Development Block Grant

11. Resolution – Approving the 2024-2026 Local Administrative Policy & Procedures Manual for the Housing **Rehabilitation Plan** 

# POSTED FRIDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2023 AT 12:00 P.M

This meeting is available via livestream at: Live Stream (cityofottawa.org)